
r=- -~n,'s CONTRACT IS A RATED ORDER -
I 

RATIN" PAGE OF PAGES 

2: CCNTRA::~~o~t :d~~~:RACT UNDER DPAS (15 CFR 700) ~ 
S10 1 I 215 

3. EFi=FCTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST/PROJECT NO. 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 , 99 Sep 06 W81fT7-7363-C400 
I- ~~_M~'_ 

r "ISSUED BY CooEI DAAD05 6. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 5) CODE! DOC-A 

USA MATERIEL COMMAND ACQUISITION CTR US ARMY MATERIEL COMMAND ACQUISITION CTR 
ABERDEEN BRANCH ATTN STEAA-AP~A ATTN: STEAA-CD 
BLDG 4118 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE BLDG 4118 SUSQUEHANNA BLVD 
APG MO 21005 APG MD 21005-5002 

Richard A. Gravely K17 
(410) 278-0865 

7, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, city, county, State and ZIP Code) Vendor ID: 00043879 8. DELIVERY 

C lTY Of ABERDEEN 
o FOB ORIGIN 00 OTHER (See below) 

9. DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT 

3 WEST BEL AIR AVE 00.000% 000 Net 030 
ABERDEEN MD 21001 

10. SUBMIT INVOICES ITEM 
(4 copies unless other- ~"" 12 wise specified) TO THE 
ADDRESS SHOWN IN: 

CODE I FAC!LlTYCODE 

11. SHIPTOfMARK FOR CooEI DAADD5 1':1 PAVUI:NT Ihlil I RF MAnr= RY CODE S18001 DEFENSE FINANCE & ACCTG SERVICES 
USA MATERIEL COMMAND ACQUISITION CTR 

ROCK ISLAND ABERDEEN BRANCH ATTN STEAA-AP-A OPERATING LOCATION 
BLDG 4118 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE ATTN: DFAS-RI-FPV/Bldg 68 
APG MD 21005 ,E9&l&uJ,!;'Jcl.l1B AP;/;/iPRIAfi'\'~ '62 ;-"8000 

EFT: T 
13. AUTHORITY FOR USING OTHER THAN FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION: 

fXI 10 U.S.C. 2304(c)( 1 ) 041 U.S.C. 253(c) ( ) FUNDS WILL BE PROVIDED DURING 10 YEAR PERIOD fROM p665879 the 
"Utilit'v Acct." Award Oblig Amt US$ 0.00 

15A. ITEM NO, 15B, SUPPLIES/SERViCES 15C. QUANTITY 150. UNIT 15E. UNIT PRICE 1SF. AMOUNT 

Contractor's proposal dated 24 lun 98 
is hereby incorporated by re£erence~ 

Amendments 0001, 0002, and 0003 are 
incorporated (attached) 

Awarded are CLINS 0001 and 0002 

Estimated 
1-- 15G, TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT ~ 1,381,938.00 
1-- 16, TABLE OF CONTENTS 

(X) SEC. DESCRIPTION PAGE (S) (X) SEC. DESCRIPTION PAGE (5) 

PART 1- TH E SCH EDULE PART It - CONTRACT CLAUSES 

A SOUCITATION/CONTRACT FORM I CONTRACT CLAUSES 

B SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS PART 111- UST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATIACH. 

C o ESCRIPTIONfSPE CS,fWORK STATEMENT J LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

0 PACKAGING AND MARKING PART IV- REPRESENTATIONS AND INSTRUCTiONS 

E INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE K REPRESENTATIONS, CERTIFICATIONS AND 

F DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE OTHER STATEMENTS OFOFFERORS 

G CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA L iNSTRS" CONDS., AND NOTICES TO OFFERORS 

H SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS M EVALUATION FACTORS FOR AWARD 

CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL COMPLETE ITEM 17 OR 18 AS APPLICABLE 
)7,0 CONTRACTOR'S NEGOTIATED AGREEMENT {Contractor is re- 18, o AWARD (Contractor is not required to sign this document.) Your 

quired to sign this docum,entand return copies to iSsuing office, ) oHeron Solicitation Number 
Contractor agrees to furnish and deliver all Items or penorm all the services set including the,additions or changes made by you which additIOns or change~ 
forth or oth erwise Identified above an d on any continuatIOn sn eats for th e are set forth In full above, IS hereby accepted as to the items listed above and 
consideration stated herein. The rights and obligations of the parties to this on any ccntmuat!Oll sheets, This award consummates the contract which con-
contract s hall be su bject to and 9,Dverned by the fa Hawing ciocu ments: (a) this sists of th e follOWing documents: (a) th e Government's so licitation and your 
award I contract, (b) the SOlic,ltatlOn, It any, and (c) such prOVISions, representa- otier, and (b) this award I contract. No 'further contractual document IS neces-
tl0ns, certifications, an d specifications, as are attached or Incorporated by sary, 
reference herein. (Attachments are listed herefn.) 

19A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 20A, NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER 

Joyce F. Roberts K04 (410) 278-0869 
198, NAM{Of" CONTRACTOR 19C, DATE SIGNED 

20B. l),NITED STATES OF A'MJ.;RICA'/'/~:1,\~\: \'-t::' 20C. DATE SIGNED 
/ \ ,"-- . 

BY BY '\;l h~ "~./\-', //' \),1\ . 1\} '~~J.,Of\ (Signature of person authorized to sign) (\ ($~~ature of Contracting Officer) 

NSN 7540-01-152 8069 25-106 \<~ ", STANDARD FORM 26 (REV, 4 85) PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed b GSA-FAR 48CFR 53.1 a y 2 4( ) 



I CONTRACT!D CODE P AGE OF PAGES 
I AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 

7' AMENDMENT/MODlF'ICA"nON NO i3. EFFECTIVE DATE : 4. REQl)lSmoN/puRCHASE'l~E·Q·,-N'O-.-

Rl0043 30-Apr-2009 

'\I\I91ZLK 

I" PROJECTNOllf'PPli"ble)4,-, Ii 

SEE SCHEDULE i 

'~----~' ,----""---" _,_,_L, ___ , _I 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Ifotherthan item6) CODE L_"",~,_",_ ! 

ACAABERDEEN PROVING GROUND - \J\91ZLK 
DIRECTORATE OF CONTRACTING 
4118 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MO 21005-3013 

See Item 6 

, _____ ,,1.. 
i 8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No" Street, County, State and Zip Code) TT9A~ AMENDMENT OFSOLlCii'ATIONNO, 

--!------
[ 

CITY OF ABERDEEN 
60N PARKEST 
ABERDEEN MD 21001-2~ , , '913. DATED (SEE ITEM I I) I ! , 

i CODE 1 F\)~,9 _,_, 

I '1 ~llliiiwAAcr",,"", ~ -
i 10l3. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) I 

, "_,, JE~i:il<liy:~6iDi~-=~_ ---- -------,- -~~-~:~~L~ 06-Sep-1999 __ _ 

I- I I. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

i C;'The above nunvered solicitation is rurended as set ID11h in Item 14, 'nle hour ruld date specified fur receipt ofOifur D is extended, ~ is not extended. 

Oiler 1IDSt acknowledge receipt of this arnendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solieitati on or as rnrended by one ofthe full owing lrethods: 

(a) By c-O~leting Items 8 and 15, and returning eopies ofthe an~ndrrent; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendn£nt on each copy of the oifer submitted; 

or (c) By separate Jetterortelegrrunwhich includes areierence to the solicitation and rurendnx:nt !lunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENrlD BE 

RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIO"!\'A TED FOR TIlE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO TIlE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN 

REJECnO]\; OF YOUR OFFER. ltby virtue of this alT~ndlTJ;;:nt you desire to change an o&ralready submitted, such changenlfly be m'lde by telegramor letter, 

provided each telegramor letter lIIlkes reference to the solicitation and this an'Cndn'Cnt, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

See Schedule = '- I 
13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATlONSOF CONTRACTS'ORDERS 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, 

lATiiis CIIANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PllRSUANl TO (Specify aUlhonty) THE CHANGES SET FORI H IN I I EM 14 ARE MADE IN nm--'-----
LONT RAC 1 ORDbRNO INITFM lOA _ 

___ office, appropriationdate,etc)SETJORTHINTr:EM 14, PURSUANT To.TI:IEAUTHORITY OF_FAR_43103(B), ! l' B .. ' THE ABOVE. N .. UM. B. E.RE ... " .. D .... C ... O.NTRACT ...... / .. O .... R ... D ... E .. ,.R IS ... M .... 0 .. D ... 1. flED TO REFLECT T. H ... E.: ... AD.MINISfRA.I.'IVE ..... C.I.'.I. A .. N . .. CE .. S. (such as changes in paying 

, C THIS SlJPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUf IlORITY OF, ---'------""1 
J~'_~~~~_'HER (Specify ty~~ __ ~,~' ~Oclifica1ion and autho,~_i_t,~,~ ____________ _ 

'r. IMPORT ANT: Contractor [KJ is not, D is required to sign this document mld return copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATlON (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract suqject matter 
\\here feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: kaITCdona091564 

DECREASE $-50,032,00 DE-OBLIGA T8J 

Contracting PCJC is Kandi M::Donaid at 41 0-278-2372 or kandLmcdonald@us,army,mL 

Except as provided herein, all tenTS and conditions ofthe document rererenced in Item 9 A or lOA, as hereto lOre changed, remains unchanged and in fulllOrce and efii::d 

15A.NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typ~~; p;i;;t)---~ I6A. NAME AND T ITlj;-OF CONTRACTING O. FFiCERcr;:p~-;,.'; print) 
I KANDIA MCDONAlD ICONTRACTINGOFFICER 

I TEL 410-278-2372 EMAIL: !<andl.mcdcnald@us.army.mli 

0SBCO}''TAACrORJOFFEROR 

(Signature of person authorized ~o sign) 

'E""" X"C""E'"P"TION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM I 1-84 

-"I I5C DATE SIGNED [' 168, UNITED Sf ATESOF AMERICA ··TI6-=C-=, D=-A-=T=-E=-. S=J=-GN--JE--,D--i 

1!E'':''=:::'''''~Cc::.>-'it: 77:7 . 
! _J~_~ __ ~i~i_~atur~ __ ~f Cont-;~~t~~?,_?~~§~0-- ____ -J~A_p_r-_2_0_09 ___ _ 

30-105-04 Sf ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following have been added by full text: 
MOD P00043 TEXT 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00043 

Page 2 of 4 

a. The above referenced contract is hereby modified to turn over ownership of lift station at Bldg 5116 from the 
City of Aberdeen to the Government effective from the date the contracting officer signs this modification. After 
the sewer line connection is constructed and accepted at Bldg 5116 the ownership of the lift station at Bldg 5116 
will revert back the City of Aberdeen. 

b. FY 04 Clins 0011 and 0012 are decreased by $25,017.00 and $25,015.00 respectively to reimburse the 
Government for charges submitted by the City of Aberdeen in its FY 03 annual cost of service (COS) proposal for 
rental fees for the City owned DPW maintenance facility. The Government does not accept these charges under the 
contract because a building was provide by the Anny for maintenance operations on post. 

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $50,032.00 fi'Om $55,862,095.58 to $55,812,063.58. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0011 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 25,017.00 from 3, 192,496.00 to 3,167,479.00. 
The total cost ofthis line item has decreased by $25,017.00 from $3,192,496.00 to $3,167,479.00. 

CLIN 0012 
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 25,015.00 from 5,286,866.00 to 5,261,851.00. 
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $25,015.00 from $5,286,866.00 to $5,261,851.00. 

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERl'ORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0011 has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 



To: 

POP 01-0CT-2003 TO 
30-SEP-2004 

DELl VERY DATE 

POP 01-0CT-2003 TO 
30-SEP-2004 

N/A 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00043 

Page 3 of 4 

SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0012 has been changed from: 

DELlVERY DATE QUANTITY SH1P TO ADDRESS UIC 

POP 0 I-OCT -2003 TO N/A SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
30-SEP-2004 W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELl VERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 



POP 01-0CT-2003 TO 
30-SEP-2004 

NIA 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00043 

Page 4 of 4 

SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $50,032,00 from 
$55,862,095.58 to $55,812,063.58, 

CLIN 0011: 

AN: 2142020000042AB3ABI3I07900000233B22D2JOW8IFT73247S19742YJ02S18001 was decreased by 
$25,017.00 from $3,192,496.00 to $3,167,479.00 

CLIN 0012: 

AP: 2142020000042AB3AB 13107900000233B22D2JOW81 FT73247S 19842Y J02S 1800 1 was decreased by 
$25,015.00 from $5,286,866.00 to $5,261,851.00 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



!I.CONTItACTlDCODE PAGE OF PAGES I 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA TlO~~ODIFIC~~ION OF CON~CT __ L~~~_~_ .. 1~1---.l_ 2 

i 2. AMENO'i\1ENT/MODIFICATION NO. -- 13. EFFEC'I1VE DAlE -14~. I~EQurSI110NlPLJRCf-lASE REQ. NO. ! 5. PROJECTNO.(ffapplicab1e) j 

J i PO0044 

6. ISSUED BY 

ACAABERDEEN PROVING GROUND - \!\91ZLK 
D!RECTORATEOF CONTRACTING 
4118 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE 

CODE 

I 

i 28-Sep-20~~~' SEE SCHEDULE 

!Vv91ZLK m'17. ADMINISTI:RED BY (Ifotherthan item6) 

I See Item 6 

L_,---___ _ 
CODE 

ABERDEEN PROV!NG GROUND MD 21DJ5.-3013 

---~--:i9A.AMENDMENTOVSoLIClTATjONNQI 
i 198. DATED (SEE-ITEM 11)--'-' ---I i 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, COW1ty, State and Zip Code) 

I CITY OF ABERDEEN 
eoN PARKEST 

I xli~t;S~?s~~~TRACT/~~DERNO~ 
1-,108.·DATED (SEE ITEMI3) .. "-.-~ I 

ABERDEEN MD 21001-2436 

~ ____________ JEAcILnYCODE_ ----j..><.L06-Sep-1999 .... ___ I 
II. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

~--"'-~---"'-~-------'-' ". ---~ -""""""""""" -". ---~ 
! []111C abovenunhered solicitation is ancnded as set furth in Itcml4. The hour and date specified fur receipt of Oller D is extended, [",,] is not extended. 

Ofier In.lst acknowledge receipt of this aUXlJldn-rnt prior to the hour and date speciJied in the solicitation or as amended by one of the full owing methods: 

(a) By cOlIlJleting Item'! 8 and 15, and retuming copies ofthe amendm::nt; (b) By acknowledging rCl;cipt of this rnnendnent Oll each copy of the oller submitted; 

or(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes arcfurence to the solicitation and amendment nunvers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE 

RECEIVED AT1HE PLACE DESlGN:ATED FOR lliE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR ro 11-IE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER lfby virtue of this aro:lndnk;lut you desire to change an oHeralready submitted, such change lmy bennde by te!egramorletter, 

provided each telegram or !ctter nakes reference to the solicitation and this anXlndncnt, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

! 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (lfrequired) 

~ 13. HllSITEM APPLlESONL Y TO MODlFICATlONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. . 
___ "'I.c.T MODIFIES THE CONTRAC'T/ORDERNO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. J 

I

"A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PLJ'RSUANT TO: (SpecifY authority) Tim O{ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE .-~. , 
, i . CONTRACr ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. i 

,~lB. THE ABOvE NUMBERED CONTRACT 10RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI-IANGES (such as changes;;, payri;~ 
L~ffice, appropriation date, etc.) SET Ft)IUH IN ITEM,~_IJ~'i{JANT TG THE. AUTJ:l.0RITY OF FAR 43. I03(B). . .... __ •...... , .. __ ~ I 
iX ,e THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: ' 

i By Mutua! Agreerrent of the Parites j' 
IID.oTIlER(SpecifytYPc":lnoditi~ationandauth~rity)__ - ==~== ----- ~- ~---- -, 
iE, IMPORTANT: Omtractor [] is not, [RJ is required to sign this document and retill11 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODlFICATlON 
\\here feasible.) 
Modification Control NWllber: karn:::dona093082 

$0.00 OBLIGA TID 

'--~"'~---~I 
(Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 

Contracting POC is Kandi McDonald at 410-278-2372 or kandLrrcdonald@us.army.mil. 

See schedule for rYOdification text. 

I Except as provided.,~erein, ~11 tenns and condi~,~ons of the docmoont referenced in It~~ 9 A or 1 CA, as heretofure changed, remains ~.::.~_hanged ~d in full furce and efiect. . 

if5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ! I6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or-p"'rin-tC')- . 

l 
!<ANOIA MCDONAlD I CONTRACTING OFFICER i 

~5B CONT-RA-·C-r~ORl~O~F~FE-R-O-R ~~-- ---11-5-C-D-A-T-b-SIGN-E~<D~· ;:~ ;~;;:~s]ATESOF AMERICA EMAIL_ -'"""""~7~~ DAl F SIGNFDj 

I' ,BY ?7?'~??A'~J' I I 
----- -------- i 28-Sep-2009 . 

(Signature of person authorized~t0:..:csi",gn",),--_~IL. , _____ ~_~.". __ ~~ignat~e of Contracting Officer) .,, __ i~ .. ___ 1 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 S]'Al\DARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
APPROVED BY OIRM 1 I -84 Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION C - DESCRIPTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

The following have been added by full text: 
SOW CHANGE 

Contract paragraph C.ll under Water Section is changed to read as follows: 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00044 

Page 2 of2 

The Government shall provide on-post Easement and/or Right-of-Way access to the equipment and/or facilities 
conveyed to the Contractor. The Contractor shall be responsible for obtaining easement and lor right-of-way for 
access to equipment and/or facilities not conveyed by this contract and for any new or rerouted systems to be 
covered or to be under this contract. Requests for easements and/or right-of-way shall be submitted to the 
Contracting Officer for approval. The Contractor shall perform right-of-way maintenance. The Contractor will also 
be responsible for acquiring easements for areas considered off-post to APG. These easements include the raw 
water transfer main from the Deer Creek Pumping Station to the Chapel Hill Water Treatment Plant, and the 
finished water transfer main from Chapel Hill to on-post APG distribution mains. The City of Aberdeen (COA) will 
use the water system solely to provide water service to the Government and the public as agreed to by the 
Government Should the COA propose any alternate use, design or layout of the water system, the COA will 
provide written notice in advance of such proposed alternate use along with all pertinent information relating to such 
proposed alternate use in order for the Government to conduct a review of such proposed alternate use. Once the 
Government completes its review, the Government will provide written consent or objection to any proposed 
alternate use. The COA will not authorize or take any action with regard to any proposed alternate use of the water 
system without prior written consent from the Government The COA will never undertake nor allow any activity 
on or use of the water system that may adversely affect or detract from use of the water system to provide water 
service to the Government. 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFlCATION OF CONTRACT 
-rl . Cci'N-iRAcT-m CODE i PAGE OF P AGES I 

' J I 1 ! 6 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICA nON NO. 3. EFFEC'I1VE DATE i 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 

______ '_'''~,_, ___ I_ 02~_~ep-~~~~ESC~~~ ___ ~" __ ,,,, __ .. 

_.1 -----I5:PRO:ffiCi~O(lf,;,*"i;)-.! 
fIl0045 

6, ISSUED BY CODE ~1Z~~~, __ ",_------4 7. ADMINIS'IERED BY (Ifotherthan item6) CODE·L ___ . ___ _ 

ACAABERDEEN PROVING GROUND - \,I\.91ZLK 
DIRECTORATE OF CONTRACTING 
4118 SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 21005-3013 

See Item 6 

i 8, NAME AND ADDRESS-OF CONTRACTCJR (No" Street, County, ~ale and Zip Code) 
CITYOF ABERDEEN 
OON PARKEST 

-.------ipAAMENDMENT OF SOLICIT AT ION NO:-I 

198. DATED (SEE ITEM I I) .----, 

+ ................................... ----.~ 
i X 1Hh.'AlXl~~9?6.8dli~TRACTIORDER NO J 

ABERDEEN MD 21001-2435 

, ; lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) I 

_....iLIFA",CILITYCoW- .-.--- .··--J~J06-Sep-1999 .... -------- _I, i CODL"1P9ElL._,, .. ~ ___ ._ .•. " 
I I. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

I rill10'~~ovcnunD~red s~';icitati;!l is a~nded-~s set '~rth in Iteml4. The h~:' and date s;ecifi:;;;;receipt ofOffur LJ is extcnd--'d-,--;CO=-iS not extended. ll' 
' Offur mist acknowledge receipt of this am.:mdlT):;!nt prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as atTended by one ofthe full owing !rethods 

(a) By co!1llleting Items 8 and 15, and returning ~_~ __ copies of the am:ndm:nt; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis rurondn):;!nt on each copy ofthe oHer submitted; 

or (e) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refurence to the solicitation and runmdrnent nunbers. FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE I 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR lHE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO mE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED tvfA Y RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby vi11ueofthis amendn£nt you desire to change an oHeralready submitted, such change nny be nnde by telegramor letter, 
provided each te!egramor letter makes refurence to the solicitation and this aln':ndment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

i 12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

i 
.--" 

I See Schedule 
'-----"",-_ .. - .-----~-.----.---------.,-----------. ,,-~---"-~------, 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDERS. 
. ... . . .. ... IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTJ(}RDERNO. ASDESCRlBED IN ITEM 14 

!''' fA. THIS CHANGE ORDERISISsuEDPlJRSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
! CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

L-L-
, IE. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT 10RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
i±-,,£I1ce, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN rrEM_.I.4:-.PURSUANT_ TO THE AUTHORITY_(}F FAR 43.103(B). , 

; X Ie THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
i Mutual Agreement of Both Parties 

-I 
~ 
_----l 

I D. OTI-IER (Specify type ofmodif;'~'ation and authority) 

_i ____ . -----. -----. copl'es to the l'O'sw'ng Offl-""-.---------"-·li 
[:, ___ IMP?RT AN'~,,~ .. Contractor ____ ~_n_o_f_, __ [XJ_~_j . is r.~_qw_r_ed_t_o_si~~~js docmne~t_an_d.~,e_t_ur_n_ . _____ . ____ ~'''._ "" _______ ._J 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT !MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
\\herc feasible.) 

I Modification Control Number: rasmith102415 
MJdilicalion Obligation Armunt $8,105,022.00 
Purchase Request Nurmers: IMJ05HS-0148-S192 - $1,848,933, IMJ05HS-0148-S193 - $1,979,892,00, IMJ05HS-0148-S194 - $1,156,725.00, 
and IMJ05HS-0148-S195 - $3,119,472.00 

Funds for FY 10 Cost of Service 

See schedule for rrodilication lext The FDC for Ihis aclion is RuIh Ann SniIh at 410-278-2398, E-FAX 410-306-3781, or e-mail: 
ruth.ann.snith@us.army.mil. 

'[""pt" pro,;d,d h,,,;o, ,II "om mtd oood;t;o", oft", docornmt "",,ored;n llom9A 0> lOA, .. h"'"'''' ''',"god, ,,,min, noe","g,d ,"d;o full fu"'"od ,""t Jr· 
lis-A. NAME MID TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) . - 116A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER(Type or print) 

! KIMMIE ED'v'\t6.RDS I CONTRACT SPECIALIST 

r-------·------· 
! ISE. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signatme of person authorized to sign) 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
APPROVED BY OIRM I 1-84 

! TEL: 410-278-2372 EMAIL: l<immie.ectwards@us,army,mil 

I ISC. DATE siGNED II6BUNITEDSTp.T.ESOFAMER.ICA .. _.-.. l'I6eDATESIGNED 

IBY ~~--~---"~- I' --(S~gnat~~ofCo~~~~~~t-;gOffi~~------- i 09-~P-201~ __ ._ 

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following have been added by full text: 
MOD P00045 TEXT 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00045 

Page 20f6 

a. The above referenced contract is hereby modified to add subclins 0023AA, 0023AA, 0024AA, and 0024AB for 
FY 10 Water Utility Services and Wastewater Utility Services. 

b. Funds for nine (9) months are provided by this modification for each subclin referenced above. 

c. The period of perfonnance is I Oct 2009 through 30 Sep 2010. 

d. COA FY 10 Cost of Service Proposal, dated 8 lun 2010, is incorporated into the contract by referenee. This 
proposal is preliminarily aeeepted by the Government; however, the Contracting Officer reserves the right to realign 
or reduce funding for costs that have been detennined not to be in the best interest of the Government. 

e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $8, I 05,022.00 from $55,812,063.58 to $63,917,085.58. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

CLIN 0023 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES 
0023 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
$0.00 

FY 10 Water Utility Service 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 

SUBCLIN 0023AA is added as follows: 

NETAMT $0.00 



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0023AA 1,848,933 

FY 10 Water Operation Cost 
FFP 

UNIT 
Dollars, 

U.S. 

UNIT PRICE 
$1.00 

Monthly Service Charge $205,437.00 or a yearly cost of$2,465,244.00. 
FOB: Destination 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W905HSO 148S 192 

ACRN BH 
CIN: W905HS0148Sl920001 

SUBCLIN 0023AB is added as follows: 

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0023AB 1,156,725 

FY 10 Water Capitol Improvements 
FFP 

UNIT 
Dollars, 

U.S. 

NETAMT 

UNIT PRICE 
$1.00 

Monthly Service Charge $128,525.00 or a yearly cost of $1 ,542,300.00 
FOB: Destination 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W905HS0148S194 

ACRN BJ 
CIN: W905HS0148Sl94000l 

CLIN 0024 is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY 
0024 

FY 10 Wastewrater Utility Service 
FFP 
FOB: Destination 

UNIT 

NETAMT 

UNIT PRJCE 

NET AMT 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00045 

Page 3 of6 

AMOUNT 
$1,848,933.00 

$1,848,933.00 

$1,848,933.00 

AMOUNT 
$1,156,725.00 

$1,156,725.00 

$1,156,725.00 

AMOUNT 
$0.00 

$0.00 



SUBCLIN 0024AA is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES 
0024AA 

QUANTITY 
1,979,892 

FY 10 Wastewater Operation Cost 
FFP 

UNIT 
Dollars, 

U.S. 

UNIT PRICE 
$1.00 

Monthly Service Charge $219,988.00 or a yearly cost of $2,639,856.00 
FOB: Destination 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W905HSO 148S 193 

ACRNBK 
CIN: W905HSOl48S1930001 

SUBCLIN 0024AB is added as follows: 

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES 
0024AB 

QUANTITY 
3,119,472 

FY 10 Wastewater Capito] Improvements 
FFP 

UNIT 
Dollars, 

U.S. 

NETAMT 

UNIT PRICE 
$1.00 

Monthly Service Charge $346,608.00 or a yearly cost of$4,159,296.00 
FOB: Destination 
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W905HSO 148S] 95 

ACRNBL 
CIN:W905HS0148S1950001 

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

NETAMT 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0023: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0023AA: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00045 

Page4of6 

AMOUNT 
$1,979,892.00 

$1,979,892.00 

$1,979,892.00 

AMOUNT 
$3,119,472.00 

$3,119,472.00 

$3,119,472.00 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 



The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0023AB: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0024: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
N/A N/A N/A 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0024AA: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 0024AB: 
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT 
Destination Government Destination 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00045 

Page 5 of6 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

ACCEPT BY 
Government 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $8,105,022,00 
from $55,812,063,58 to $63,917,085,58, 

SUBCLIN 0023AA: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0023AA is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:BH 

CIN: W905HS0148S1920001 

Acctng Data: 210202000000B3B3AB13107910B45233B2EMJ11W905HSOI48S192MJ112ES12161 

Increase: $1,848,933,00 

Total: $1,848,933,00 

SUBCLIN 0023AB: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0023AB is initiated as follows: 

ACRN: BJ 

CIN: W905HS0148S1940001 

Acctng Data: 21 0202000000B3B3AB 1310791OB45233B2EMJ11 W905HS0148S 194MJ I 12ES 12161 

Increase: $1,156,725,00 



Total: $1,156,725.00 

SUBCLIN 0024AA: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0024AA is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:BK 

CIN: W905HS0148S1930001 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00045 

Page 6 of6 

Acctng Data: 21 0202000000B3B3AB 131 07920B46233B2EMJ21 W905HSO 148S 193MJ212ES 12161 

Increase: $1,979,892.00 

Total: $1,979,892.00 

SUBCLIN 0024AB: 
Funding on SUBCLIN 0024AB is initiated as follows: 

ACRN:BL 

crN: W905HS0148S1950001 

Acctng Data: 21 0202000000B3B3AB 131 07920B46233B2EMJ21 W905HSO 148S 195MJ212ES 12161 

Increase: $3,119,472.00 

Total: $3,119,472.00 

(End of Summary of Changes) 



----------- ----------

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11CON1RA~TIDCODE ! PAGEOF PAGES I 
L cc-~~-----.c-=====- ~~--.--.-L..-~--,--ccc=-= L~1~""c'-i ~6_ -j.' 
! 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFlCA nON NO 13. EFFECTIVE I)A TE 14, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. I 5. PROJECTNO,(!fapplicable) 

, FO0046 
c-~ CCC--~­
i 6.1SSUEDBY 

i 24-Sep~2010 ! SEE SCHEDULE I 

"--'CODE""-~1ZLK ~-----i-7. ADMINiS-fERED BYOfotherthan itcm6) ------ C"Oc'DCCE-"-
~--.. ----~ ~--

ACAABERDEEN PROVING GROUND V\.91ZLK 
I DIRECTORATE OF CONTRACTING 
, 4118SUSQUEHANNAAVENUE 

See Item 6 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 21C05-3013 

1 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACT OR- (No., Street, COWlty, ~ate and Zip Code)-------~: 9A-.AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATIONNO. i 
CITY OF ABERDEEN I ,I ! 

~~:;E~~621001-2436 Il9BDATED-(sEE ITEM 11) --I 
I X I lOA MOD OF CONTRACTIORDERNO 'l', 

DAAOO5-99-C-0008 

IIWs DATED (SEE ITEM 13)---

= ___ IFAC_IL_I1_'Y __ CO_D~E __ ,_-_'_-:-~- ------11 X 1 06-Sep-199~ __ . _______ ~~! 
1 I. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOP SOLICIT AT IONS ----------1 

: i is not c)..1ended. is extended, 

Offur nust acknowledge receipt of this ancndment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitatiou or as arrended by one ofthe full owing ucthods: 

(a) By con"llieting Items 8 and 15, and returning ___ copies oftheamendllcnt; (b) By acknowledgiug receipt of this am!ndnent on each copy of the ofter submitted; 

or(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes arefurence to the solicitation and amendIreut nurrVers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE 
RECEIVED ATlHE PLACE DESIGNAlED FOR 'mE RECEJPTOFOFFERS PRJOR TO 11-IE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN 

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. !fby virtue of this anX\ndIrent you desire to change an ofteralready submitted, such change may belrnde by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegramor letter Irnkes refCrence to the solicitation and this ancndm::mt, and is received prior to the opening hour and date speci lied. 

jI2.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPR .. 0. PR. IATIONDATA(lfrequired) ----~ 
See Schedule 

! 13. THIS1TEMAPPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS'ORDERS 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT 10RDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

IA. THIS CHANGE ORD-E-R-I-S-ISS-UE---'-D'--P'-('--jRSl='-JA=NT TO: (Specity authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH I:':N'-I'-T'-E-M-I-4-A-RE--M-A-D-E---IN-T~HE 
I CONTRACr ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

-~-1 

I 
=c-=--=-c-cc---____________ =_ ---~.___c__-~ ______ ---

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT 10RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying I 

--+=-=o,,:ffice, appropriation date, etc.) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT. TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B): ____________ '_1 e. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

~-------~,,~-

X ID. OTHER(~ecify type of modification and authority) i 

:~~.~.~!_A_g_re_e_me_n_t~o~",,~~.~h Pa:cr=tie=s:...... ___ =c- ___ ,,__ _~ I 

~MPORT ~NT: Contractor ~" .. _i.s_not,,,_ [RJ is required to sign this document andreturn copies to the issuing Offi __ CC_'. ______ ~ __ ___41 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT !MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter 
\\here feasible.) 
Modification Control Nlunber: rasmith102705 

IIIbdification Obligation Armunt: $2,701,674.00 
purchase Request IIIJrrbers: VW05HS-0148-S19202 - $616,311.00, VW05HS-0148-S19302 - $659,964.00, VW05HS-0148-S19402 -
$385,575.00, and VW05HS-0148-S19502 - $1,039,824.00 

Remaining Funds for FY 10 Cost of Service 

See schedule for rmdification text. The R:lC for this action is the undersigned at 410-278-2398, E-FAX 41 0-306-3781, or e-rrail: 
ruth.ann.snith@us.army.mil. 

I E""p, " pm,"oo hcrein, ,1I ,,= ~d wnd"ion, o"h,doo",=' "fu,'en"" in tt<m9A", tOA:."hcr<toID"d"ngoo, ren-.in, unohmgoo .'dc,=n:cfu::-':c' "::-'-="cc,=n::-d='ftOC='c' =-----:--c-----i 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 116A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

i RUTH ANN SMITH I CONTRACTING OFFICER , 
-TEL: 410.278-2398 EMAIL: n.1llam.smth@us.&mymii 

-II-SB-.-C-ONT-RA-C-T-O-Rl-O-PF-E-&-O-R--- "--re. DATE SIGNED :16C. DATE SIGNED '6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
i /""'i q.. i . ..,4"·"4·'} 
I BY i).,_AL/f,,4w

¥"w,«<,,*,,- ''\f'J':~~:;f~'''''V4',~,/t"Ar'"-~''' i 
: -----~~ :1 29-SeP-.. 2010_ ~_ i, 

I' (Signature of person autho~~zed t<:_S..:igI:..':..) __ '---___________ L_.w._(_S~.~a_t_ur_e .. ?!,,~o_n_t_ra_c!_in-,g:..O_f_fi_,c_e~r):...... ____ w,, __ ,._. _ 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
APPROVED BY OlRM 11-84 Prescril:ed by GSA 

FAR (48 CPR) 53.243 



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following have been added by full text: 
MOD P00046 TEXT 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00046 

Page 2 of6 

a. The above referenced contract is hereby modified to provide additional funding for subelins 0023AA, 0023AA, 
0024AA, and 0024AB for FY 10 Water Utility Services and Wastewater Utility Services. 

b. Funds for three (3) months are provided by this modification for each subclin referenced above. 

c. The period of performance is 1 Oct 2009 through 30 Sep 2010. 

d. COA FY 10 Cost of Service Proposal, dated 8 Jun 2010, is incorporated into the contract by reference. This 
proposal is preliminarily accepted by the Government; however, the Contracting Officer reserves the right to realign 
or reduce funding for costs that have been determined not to be in the best interest of the Government. 

e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

The total cost of this contract was increased by $2,701,674.00 from $63,917,085.58 to $66,618,759.58. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

SUBCLIN 0023AA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 616,311.00 from 1,848,933.00 to 2,465,244.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $616,311.00 from $1,848,933.00 to $2,465,244.00. 

SUBCLIN 0023AB 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 385,575.00 from 1,156,725.00 to 1,542,300.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $385,575.00 from $1,156,725.00 to $1,542,300.00. 

SUBCLIN 0024AA 
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 659,964.00 from 1,979,892.00 to 2,639,856.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $659,964.00 from $1,979,892.00 to $2,639,856.00. 

SUBCLIN 0024AB 



DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00046 

Page 3 of6 

The pricLqg detail quantity ha, increased by 1,039,824.00 from 3,119,472.00 to 4,159,296.00. 
The total cost of this line item has increased by $1,039,824.00 from $3,119,472.00 to $4,159,296.00. 

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE 

The following Delivery Schedule item for SUBCLIN 0023AA has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UlC 

POP 01-OCT-2009 TO N/A SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
30-SEP-2010 W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UlC 

POP 01-OCT-2009 TO N/A SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
30-SEP-2010 W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for SUBCLIN 0023AB has been changed from: 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 01-OCT-2009 TO 
30-SEP-2010 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 



DELIVERY DATE 

POP 01-0CT-2009 TO 
30-SEP-2010 

QUANTITY 

NIA 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00046 

Page 4 of6 

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-500 I 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for SUBCLIN 0024AA has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

POP 0 I-OCT -2009 TO NIA SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
30-SEP-2010 W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

To: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS VIC 

POP 01-OCT-2009 TO NIA SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
30-SEP-20 1 0 W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

The following Delivery Schedule item for SUBCLIN 0024AB has been changed from: 

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 



To: 

POP 01-0CT-2009 TO 
30-SEP-2010 

DELIVERY DATE 

POP 01-0CT-2009 TO 
30-SEP-2010 

N/A 

QUANTITY 

N/A 

DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00046 

Page 5 of6 

SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC 

SU W4QV STK REC ACCT APGSA SSF - W91ACB 
W91ACB 

REC OFF STORAGE SITE 
3660 GADSDEN ROAD 
410-278-3087 
ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND MD 
21005-5001 
410-278-3087 
FOB: Destination 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,701,674.00 
from $63,917,085.58 to $66,618,759.58. 

SUBCLIN 0023AA: 

BH: 210202000000B3B3AB 1310791 OB45233B2EMJ11 W905HSO 148S 192MJ112ES 12161 (CIN 
W905HSO 148S 192000 1) was increased by $616,311.00 from $1,848,933.00 to $2,465,244.00 

SUBCLIN 0023AB: 

BJ: 210202000000B3B3ABI310791OB45233B2EMJ11W905HSOI48S194MJ112ES12161 (CIN 
W905HS0148S1940001) was increased by $385,575.00 from $1,156,725.00 to $1,542,300.00 

SUBCLIN 0024AA: 

BK: 21 0202000000B3B3AB 131 07920B46233B2EMJ21 W905HSO 148S 193MJ212ES 12161 (CIN 
W905HS0148S1930001) was increased by $659,964.00 from $1,979,892.00 to $2,639,856.00 

SUBCLIN 0024AB: 



DAAD05-99-C-0008 
P00046 

Page 6 of6 

BL: 21 0202000000B3B3AB 131 07920B46233B2EMJ21 W905HSO 148S 195MJ212ES12161 (CIN 
W905HS0148S 195000 1) was increased by $1,039,824.00 from $3,119,472.00 to $4,159,296.00 

(End of Summary of Changes) 


